WHEREAS,  JHMC  invited  Bids  for  certain  goods  and  works,  particularly  the

procurement of the Improvement of the JHMC Office Building at the Former lHG
Office;

WHEREAS, the CONTRACTOR submitted a responsive bid and was awarded the

contract for the procurement in the total amount of One Million Four Hundred

Twenty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Four p®sos (Php1,424,904.00), hereinafter
referred to as the ''Contract Pric®''.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing premises, the parties

hereby agree as follows:

1.     Unless otherwise stated, terms and expressions used in this contract shall
have the same meanings as those assigned to them in the Conditions of

[...]

and the Bidder's Conforme thereto;
and

e.    Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws
and/or JHMC, such as but not limited to the Notice to proceed and
Warranty Security.

3.    In  consideration  of  the  Contract  Price  of  One  Million  Four  Hundred
Twenty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Four P®sos (Phpl,424,904.00), or
such other sums as may be determined in accordance with the terms of
the Contract, the CONTRACTOR agrees to deliver and perform the items
and related services for the Improvement of the JHMC Office Building at
the Former IHG Office described herein in accordance with the terms and